

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> May 2023

To,  
Listing Compliance Department,  
**National Stock Exchange of India Limited,**  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

**NSE Symbol: Madhavbaug**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement - Publication of Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

---

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Audited Standalone & consolidated Financial Results for half year and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2023 were published in 'Financial Express' and 'Navshakti' Today i.e., 28<sup>th</sup> May 2023

We would request you to take the above intimation on records.

For, **Vaidya Sane Ayurved Laboratories Limited**

**Abhishek Deshpande**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**VAIDYA SANE AYURVED LABORATORIES LIMITED**


**Registered Office Address:**


Fl.5 1047, Shriram Bhawan, Shukrawar Peth,  
Pune- 411002, Maharashtra India.  
CIN No : L73100PN1999PLC013509

**Corporate Office Address:**

Ishan Bldg. No. 2, 701, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Gokhale Road, Naupada,  
Thane (W)-400 602. Tel: +91 022-41235315/16  
[www.madhavbaug.org](http://www.madhavbaug.org)



<div style="text-align: center;">  <b>Manaksia Limited</b>  Corporate Identity Number: L74950WB1984PLC038336  Registered office : Turner Morrison Building, 6 Lyons Range,  Mezzanine Floor, North-West Corner, Kolkata - 700001  E-mail: investor.relations@manaksia.com, Website: www.manaksia.com  Phone: +91-33-2231 0055, Fax: +91-33-2230 0336 </div>					
<div style="text-align: center; background-color: #f2f2f2;"> <b>EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023</b> </div>					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st March 2023	Quarter Ended 31st December 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2023	Year Ended 31st March 2022
Income from Operations	30,570.41	28,940.91	35,861.53	1,16,545.08	1,17,409.01
Total Income	33,026.58	31,318.50	37,363.02	1,24,271.84	1,23,457.86
Profit/(Loss) before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (EBITDA)	6,380.48	5,083.20	9,848.46	22,349.56	28,850.59
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes (PBT) (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	5,659.41	4,053.52	9,058.06	18,735.21	25,407.40
Tax Expenses	1,842.49	869.83	2,038.76	7,956.65	6,785.51
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes (PAT) (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	3,816.92	3,183.69	7,019.30	10,778.56	18,621.89
Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	771.96	984.81	7,699.50	8,343.51	12,832.21
Equity Share Capital	1,310.68	1,310.68	1,310.68	1,310.68	1,310.68
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet at the end of respective financial year	-	-	-	1,11,134.15	1,04,853.84
Earnings per share (of Rs 2/- each) (Not annualised):					
(a) Basic (₹)	5.74	4.74	10.36	16.30	27.93
(b) Diluted (₹)	5.74	4.74	10.36	16.30	27.93
<b>Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results :</b>					
(₹ in Lacs)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st March 2023	Quarter Ended 31st December 2022	Quarter Ended 31st March 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2023	Year Ended 31st March 2022
Income from Operations	6,062.37	3,139.41	2,466.31	14,333.50	6,277.57
Total Income	6,813.82	3,438.22	3,104.55	25,804.82	7,183.92
Profit/(Loss) before Interest, Tax, Depreciation & Amortisation (EBITDA)	1,158.16	296.10	614.57	12,076.12	815.39
Net Profit/(Loss) before taxes (PBT)	1,127.55	272.25	605.78	11,994.39	782.46
Net Profit/(Loss) after taxes (PAT)	1,056.80	620.46	722.69	9,721.87	846.18
<b>Notes :</b>					
(a) The above financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 26th May, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Audit of these results and the results are being published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.					
(b) The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.					
(c) The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2023 / March 31, 2022 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2022 / December 31, 2021, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review.					
(d) Comparative figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever necessary.					
(e) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.manaksia.com.					
<b>For and on behalf of the Board of Directors</b> <b>Manaksia Limited</b> Sd/- <b>Suresh Kumar Agrawal</b> <b>(Managing Director)</b> DIN- 00520769					
<b>Place : Kolkata</b> <b>Date : 26th May, 2023</b>					

 <small>Building Transparency, Driving Growth</small>	<h1>IRIS Business Services Limited</h1>									
	<p>Reg. Off: T-231, Tower 2, 3rd Floor, International Infotech Park, Vashi - 400 703, Maharashtra, India.  Tel: +91 22 67231000, Fax: +91 22 2781 4434, Email: cs@irisbusiness.com, Website: www.irisbusiness.com  CIN: L72900MH2000PLC128943</p>									
<b>EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023</b>										
(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data and per equity data)										
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended						
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022					
	(Audited) Refer Note (d)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (d)	(Audited)	(Audited)					
1 Total Income from Operations (Net)	2109.49	1934.99	1808.76	7490.34	6201.68					
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	193.94	176.05	94.36	520.18	162.62					
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	193.94	176.05	94.36	520.18	162.62					
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	158.27	148.05	82.25	428.51	100.51					
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	70.26	123.79	13.75	373.24	48.13					
6 Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	1936.12	1921.82					
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year	-	-	-	1218.02	807.14					
Earnings Per Equity Share of Rs.10/- each for continuing and discontinuing operations										
8 a. Basic in Rs. (^ - not annualised)	0.82^	0.76^	0.43^	2.22	0.52					
b. Diluted in Rs. (^ - not annualised)	0.81^	0.76^	0.43^	2.21	0.52					
<b>In respect to standalone results of the Company, the amounts are as follows:</b>										
(₹ in Lakhs)										
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended						
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022					
	(Audited) Refer Note (d)	(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (d)	(Audited)	(Audited)					
Total Income from Operations	2014.86	1760.95	1654.11	6875.43	5690.69					
Profit before Tax	171.83	155.58	76.33	455.95	128.57					
Profit After Tax	139.61	127.58	65.33	367.73	67.57					
Total Comprehensive Income	48.93	96.98	(2.12)	310.20	17.69					
<b>Notes:</b>										
a. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and period ended March 31, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 26, 2023.										
b. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company, at its meeting held on November 11, 2022 and January 23, 2023, has allotted 89,000 and 54,000 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each respectively to the option grantees pursuant to the exercise of options under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme, 2017. As a result of such allotment, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company increased from 1,92,18,162 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each to 1,93,61,162 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each.										
c. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, are available on stock exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.irisbusiness.com.										
d. Figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2023 and 31st March 2022 are the balancing figure between audited figures in respect of respective full financial years and published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years which were subjected to limited review.										
e. Corresponding previous period's figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary.										
<p align="right"> <b>By order of the Board</b>  <b>For IRIS Business Services Limited</b>  <b>K. Balachandran</b>  <b>Whole Time Director &amp; CFO</b>  <b>DIN: 00080055</b> </p>										
<b>Place: Navi Mumbai</b> <b>Date: May 26, 2023</b>										



